



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 39229 OF 2024
WITH
JUDGE'S ORDER (L) NO. 30735 OF 2025
IN
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO. 39229 OF 2024**

Lawrence Joseph Lobo .. Deceased
Shannon Mikhail Lobo .. Petitioner

-
• Ms. Kaizeen Mistry, Advocate i/by Alisha Pinto for Petitioner.
.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025.**

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Mistry, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** In the present case, Judge's Order has been filed as informed by the learned Advocate for Petitioner. If the same is not filed, the same is to be filed in the Department.
- 3.** Stand over to **5th December 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.11.21
13:23:16 +0530